

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 06/17/10  
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-298504  
LOCATION 11-SD-78-37.4/44.5

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY NEAR RAMONA

PAGE 1  
07/06/10  
CONTRACT CODE 'B'  
32 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

FEDERAL AID ACHS-PO78-(109)E  
STP-PO78-(109)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 5.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB1 500,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 418,790.55 AMOUNT UNDER 14,169.55 PERCENT UNDER EST 3.38  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	404,621.00	4	L B CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED 11585 SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD SAN DIEGO CA 92121 858 481-5222 00888696 FAX 858 481-5010
2	434,837.50	3	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034
3	438,888.00	2	D C HUBBS CONSTRUCTION 37306 VISTA VIEW DRIVE YUCAIPA CA 92399 909 790-2215 00509249 FAX 909 797-5875
4	458,841.00	1	COAST CONSTRUCTION INC 4460 REDWOOD HIGHWAY SUITE 16 SAN RAFAEL CA 94903 415 444-0716 00807662 FAX 415 444-0793
5	468,733.50	5	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031

11-298504  
11-SD-78-37  
06/17/10

BID245  
PAGE 2  
07/06/10

6

472,299.13 6

ATLAS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

619 200-0902

00858038

991 C LOMAS SANTA FE DR NO 115  
SOLANA BEACH CA 92075

FAX 858 350-9337

11-298504  
11-SD-78-37  
06/17/10

BID245  
PAGE 3  
07/06/10

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ANDERSON DRILLING LAKESIDE CA	CAST IN DRILLED HOLE
	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	STRIPING
	OUR VALLEY FENCE COMPANY RIDGECREST CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC MIRA LOMA CA	GRINDING AND SWEEPING

11-298504  
11-SD-78-37  
06/17/10

BID245  
PAGE 4  
07/06/10

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	ITEMS 6, 13, 14 AND 20 THRU 22
	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNADINO CA	ITEMS 7, 10 THRU 12, 16, 18 AND 27 THRU 31
	OUR VALLEY FENCE RIDGECREST CA	ITEMS 9, 19 AND 23 THRU 26
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ESCONDIDO CA	ITEM 18

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 18 (PARTIAL)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 10 THRU 12, 16 AND 27 THRU 31
	MYERS AND SONS HI WAY SAFETY INC CHINO CA	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 20 AND 21 (PARTIAL)
	TRANSTEC CONSULTING GROUP SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 2, 3 AND 16 (PARTIAL)

11-298504  
11-SD-78-37  
06/17/10

BID245  
PAGE 5  
07/06/10

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA  DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING INC 59 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE SPARKS NV	ITEMS 7 (PARTIAL), 10 THRU 12 AND 27 THRU 31  ITEM 18
05	CAL STRIPE INC 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA  IN LINE CUSTOM HANDRAIL AND METAL FABRICATION P O BOX 2637 RAMONA CA 92065	ITEMS 10, 11, 12, 16 AND 27 THRU 31  ITEMS 9, 19 AND 23 THRU 26
06	IN LINE CUSTOM HANDRAIL AND METAL FABRICATION RAMONA CA  STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 9, 19 AND 23 THRU 26 (PARTIAL)  ITEMS 10 THRU 12, 16 AND 27 THRU 31 (PARTIAL)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070013	SMALL BUSINESS UTILIZATION REPORT	EA	1	250.00	250.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	550.00	550.00
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
5	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,700.00	5,700.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	44,000.00	44,000.00
8	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
9	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	4,170	5.00	20,850.00
10	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	251,000	.20	50,200.00
11	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	170	8.00	1,360.00
12	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	520	3.40	1,768.00
13	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	250.00	750.00
14	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	170.00	340.00
15	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
16	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
17	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	018836	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	840	25.00	21,000.00
19	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	55	290.00	15,950.00
20	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	31	23.00	713.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	280.00	1,960.00
22	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	10	115.00	1,150.00
23	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	91	23.00	2,093.00
24	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	3,780	28.00	105,840.00
25	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	LF	63	25.00	1,575.00
26	018837	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE X-TENSION)	EA	8	5,300.00	42,400.00
27	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	320	1.45	464.00
28	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	53	4.00	212.00
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	170	3.40	578.00
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	177,000	.14	24,780.00
31	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	7,010	3.80	26,638.00
32	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
					TOTAL	404,621.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
2	3,000.00	3000.00	220.00	220.00	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00
3	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00
4	2,500.00	2500.00	5,400.00	5400.00	7,000.00	7000.00	250.00	250.00
5	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
6	6,000.00	6000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	99,500.00	99500.00	81,000.00	81000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	130,000.00	130000.00
8	1,200.00	2400.00	1,800.00	3600.00	7,500.00	15000.00	3,000.00	6000.00
9	9.00	37530.00	7.30	30441.00	9.00	37530.00	5.00	20850.00
10	.20	50200.00	.12	30120.00	.25	62750.00	.20	50200.00
11	7.00	1190.00	2.50	425.00	9.00	1530.00	7.00	1190.00
12	3.00	1560.00	1.20	624.00	4.00	2080.00	3.00	1560.00
13	50.00	150.00	121.00	363.00	100.00	300.00	50.00	150.00
14	300.00	600.00	315.00	630.00	250.00	500.00	350.00	700.00
15	1,000.00	1000.00	12,974.00	12974.00	7,000.00	7000.00	500.00	500.00
16	2,500.00	2500.00	6,000.00	6000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	800.00	800.00
17	3,500.00	3500.00	18,000.00	18000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
18	28.00	23520.00	22.00	18480.00	16.00	13440.00	24.00	20160.00
19	300.00	16500.00	200.00	11000.00	175.00	9625.00	200.00	11000.00
20	10.00	310.00	12.00	372.00	13.00	403.00	15.00	465.00
21	330.00	2310.00	254.00	1778.00	230.00	1610.00	350.00	2450.00
22	60.00	600.00	150.00	1500.00	85.00	850.00	60.00	600.00
23	20.00	1820.00	24.00	2184.00	13.00	1183.00	50.00	4550.00
24	25.00	94500.00	21.20	80136.00	32.00	120960.00	27.00	102060.00
25	32.00	2016.00	33.00	2079.00	55.00	3465.00	110.00	6930.00
26	4,500.00	36000.00	5,500.00	44000.00	6,000.00	48000.00	6,700.00	53600.00
27	1.30	416.00	1.20	384.00	1.50	480.00	1.25	400.00
28	3.50	185.50	3.00	159.00	5.00	265.00	3.50	185.50
29	3.00	510.00	6.00	1020.00	4.00	680.00	3.00	510.00
30	.12	21240.00	.31	54870.00	.20	35400.00	.12	21240.00
31	3.00	21030.00	2.90	20329.00	4.00	28040.00	3.30	23133.00
32	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
TOT		434,837.50		438,888.00		458,841.00		468,733.50

11-298504  
11-SD-78-37  
06/17/10

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 8  
07/06/10

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	250.00	250.00
2	5,900.00	5900.00
3	1,180.00	1180.00
4	3,540.00	3540.00
5	590.00	590.00
6	9,440.00	9440.00
7	17,700.00	17700.00
8	1,180.00	2360.00
9	5.04	21016.80
10	.38	95380.00
11	3.47	589.90
12	1.13	587.60
13	197.00	591.00
14	295.00	590.00
15	5,900.00	5900.00
16	2,950.00	2950.00
17	3,540.00	3540.00
18	28.10	23604.00
19	223.60	12298.00
20	11.42	354.02
21	337.20	2360.40
22	35.40	354.00
23	31.12	2831.92
24	30.28	114458.40
25	125.50	7906.50
26	7,581.00	60648.00
27	23.60	7552.00
28	2.23	118.19
29	5.90	1003.00
30	.17	30090.00
31	3.54	24815.40
32	11,800.00	11800.00
TOT		472,299.13